name of the respective banks.

At June 30, 2014, the carrying amount of
the discretely presented component units’
cash, cash equivalents and restricted cash
for all funds is $57,851 as compared to bank
balances of $47,964. The differences in
carrying amount and bank balances are
caused by outstanding checks and deposits
in transit. Of the bank balances, $4,963 is
covered by federal deposit insurance and
$43,001 is uninsured but collateralized
by pools of securities pledged by the
depository banks and held in the name of
the respective banks.

At June 30, 2013, the carrying amount of
the discretely presented component units’
cash, cash equivalents and restricted cash
for all funds is $52,495 as compared to
bank balances of $48,927. The differences
in carrying amount and bank balances are
caused by outstanding checks and deposits
in transit. Of the bank balances, $5,619 is
covered by federal deposit insurance and
$43,308 is uninsured but collateralized
by pools of securities pledged by the
depository banks and held in the name of
the respective banks.

As of June 30, 2013

As originally
reported Adjustment As adjusted

Statements of Net Position, Primary Institution:
Restricted:

Nonexpendable $1,340,681 ($182,667) $1,158,014

Expendable 737,848 182,667 920,515
Note 19 – Combining Information for Blended
Component Units, OSU Foundation:

Restricted:
Nonexpendable 587,508 (14,058) 573,450

Expendable 120,994 14,058 135,052

34

Notes to Financial Statements  |  Years Ended June 30, 2014 and 2013 (dollars in thousands) 2014 Financial Report  |  The Ohio State University

34

NOTE 3 — INVESTMENTS

University investments are grouped into
three major categories for financial reporting
purposes: Temporary Investments, the Long-
Term Investment Pool and Other Long-Term
Investments.

Temporary Investments are funds available
for current operations. The target is to
maximize value while protecting the liquidity
of the assets. Temporary Investment funds
are invested in the following instruments with
varying maturities: obligations of the U.S.